GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:557
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011

RATIONALIZATION OF COAL SOURCES
Pathak Shri Harin;Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Task Force constituted on the issue of rationalization of coal sources has submitted its Report;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which States are likely to be benefited from the recommendation of the Task Force; and

(c) if not, the time by which it is likely to be submitted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL(SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(@) : No, sir.
(b): Does not arise, in view of reply given to part (a) of the question.

(c): The Task Force has been asked to submit its report by 24th August 2011.
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